NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION:

THE SUBMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR PRECLEARANCE UNDER SECTION 5 OF THE VOTING RIGHTS ACT OF 1965

On August 15, 2011, the California Citizens Redistricting Commission certified maps for the California State Assembly, Senate and Board of Equalization, and Congressional Districts. Changes to the maps in Kings, Merced, Monterey and Yuba Counties require preclearance by the United States Attorney General under section 5 of the Voting Rights Act of 1965. The state's submission was mailed to the Attorney General on or around November 15, 2011.

A complete duplicate copy of the submission is available at the following locations:

Kings County

Office of the County Clerk/Recorder Kings County Government Center 1400 W. Lacey Boulevard Hanford. California 93230

Monterey County

Monterey County Elections Department 1370 South Main Street, Suite B Salinas, California 93902

Merced County

Office of the Clerk/Registrar of Voters 2222 M Street, Room 14 Merced, California 95340

Yuba County

Yuba County Clerk/Recorder 915 8th Street, Suite 107 Marysville, California 95901

and is also available online at http://www.wedrawthelines.ca.gov.

The Citizens Redistricting Commission invites comments for consideration by the Attorney General. Those communications may be submitted to the Attorney General at any time, but should be sent as soon as possible, to the Chief, Voting Section, Civil Rights Division, Room 7254 - NWB, Department of Justice, 950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20530.

Please post until January 1, 2012